

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7248/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2007 in CMWP No. 7149/1998 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ABDUL HAMEED FAZLI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALIGARH MUSLIM UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim  
relief and office report )

Date: 10/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

There is no request for counter affidavit by rest of the  
respondents. Learned Advocate for the petitioner, Mr. Ashok states  
that they don't want to file rejoinder affidavit against any counter  
affidavit already filed.

List the matter before Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar