

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7248/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2007 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CMWP No. 7149/1998

ABDUL HAMEED FAZLI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALIGARH MUSLIM UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6253 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl.documents on record  
and clarification/modification of Court's order and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

[(for final disposal)]

Date: 25/11/2011            These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.-on-Record.

Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak, Adv.-on-Record.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.-on-Record.

R1&2                            Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.-on-Record.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Juban Ahmad Khan, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.-on-Record.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on  
behalf of the petitioner, let the matter be  
adjourned for three weeks, as prayed for.

(Sheetal Dhingra)            (Juginder Kaur)

COURT MASTER            Assistant Registrar